রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, আগস্ট ১, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO WIND UP MEMBER VOLUNTARY

In the Matter of R.R. MARBLE & GRANITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. CHANGED FROM RIPA & RIMU BRICKS MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES LTD.

At an extraordinary general meeting of the Directors/Shareholders of R.R. MARBLE & GRANITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. CHANGED FROM RIPA & RIMU BRICKS MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES LTD., Reg. No. KHC-1197, Reg. Date: 29-MAY-13 duly convened and held at 129, Mojid Sarani, Sonadanga R/A, Khulna, on 01-08-2023 at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that R.R. MARBLE & GRANITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. CHANGED FROM RIPA & RIMU BRICKS MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES LTD., has been put into Members for voluntary Winding up and S. M. ALAMGIR, Managing Director, has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

S. M. ALAMGIR

Managing Director/Liquidator

R.R. MARBLE & GRANITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. CHANGED FROM RIPA & RIMU BRICKS MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES LTD.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চামুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১০৪৬৫) মূল্য: টাকা ৪.০০